Key Managerial Personnel pursuant to Section 203 of the Act and whose office shall not be liable to 
retirement by rotation:”

A.	 Fixed Compensation; An amount of Rs. 8.00 Crores (Rupees Eight Crores Only) Per Annum 
prorated & payable monthly and bifurcation of the same shall be as follows;

1.	 Salary 

Basic Salary of Rs. 4,75,46,616/- (Rupees Four Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Forty-Six 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen only) Per Annum.

2.	 Perquisites /Allowances

The following perquisites/allowances will be provided in addition to above: 

1.	 Housing: House Rent Allowance at Rs.1,90,18,646/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety 
Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Only) Per Annum. 

2. 	 Other allowances including Leave Travel Allowance, Conveyance Allowance, Medical 
Reimbursement, Employer Contribution to NPS and Ex-Gratia etc. not exceeding 
Rs.1,34,34,738 (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Four Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty-Eight Only) Per Annum.

B.	 Variable Compensation: 

Not exceeding 25% of the aggregate fixed compensation and perquisites set out in A above 
shall be payable on annual basis. Actual pay-out of the variable compensation in a financial year 
may vary depending upon the performance of the individual, the Company and other factors

[...]

(EV) committees of the Indian Government, the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII), and the 
Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce & Industry (FICCI).

ii) 	 Past remuneration:

Mr. Mahesh Babu Subramanian previous remuneration in Switch Mobility in which he was serving 
as its CEO was Rs.6,97,58,300 (Rupees Six Crore Ninety-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand 
Three Hundred Only) Per Annum.

iii) 	 Recognition or awards;

Throughout his illustrious career, Mr. Mahesh Babu Subramanian has received several 
prestigious awards and recognitions, including:

1. 	 India’s Greatest CEO Award for 2017-18 from Asia One.

[...]

of Rs.10.00 Crore (Rupees Ten Crore Only) Per Annum on the following terms and conditions as set 
out below;

A.	 Fixed Compensation; An amount of Rs. 8.00 Crores (Rupees Eight Crores Only) Per Annum 
prorated & payable monthly and bifurcation of the same shall be as follows;

1.	 Salary 

Basic Salary of Rs. 4,75,46,616/- (Rupees Four Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Forty-Six 
Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen only) Per Annum.

2.	 Perquisites /Allowances

The following perquisites/allowances will be provided in addition to above: 

1.	 Housing: House Rent Allowance at Rs.1,90,18,646/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety 
Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Only) Per Annum. 

2. 	 Other allowances including Leave Travel Allowance, Conveyance Allowance, Medical 
Reimbursement, Employer contribution to NPS and Ex-Gratia etc. not exceeding Rs. 
Rs.1,34,34,738 (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Four Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty-Eight Only) Per Annum.

B. 	 Variable Compensation:

Not exceeding 25% of the aggregate fixed compensation and perquisites set out in A above 
shall be payable on annual basis. Actual pay-out of the variable compensation in a financial year 
may vary depending upon the performance of the individual, the Company and other factors